 Variable Displacement Vane Pumps
   HOW TO ORDER
VP 30 F A2
SERIES NUMBER OUTPUT FLOW
(t/min)
MOUNTING TYPE
F:�FLANGE
MOUNTING TYPE

VP-40-40 70 40 1/2 3/4 1/4 800 1800 19 16
Variable Volume Piston Pumps
 HOW TO ORDER
V 15 A1 R B
SERIES
NUMBER
V15,V18,V23
V38,V50,V70
O
(cc/rev) RANGE(kg/cm2)
SHAFTROTATING
hand direction
Co ay
E,F,G,H.
UTPUT PRESSURE ADI
(VIEW FROM
SHAFTEND)
R: CLOCKWISE
L:Negative hour
ntrol the w
A,B,C,D,
   SPECIFICATION
t/min(GPM)
MODEL kgf/cm2(psi) （c.c/rev）
1500rpm 1800rpm
Turn
kgf/cm2(psi) round
the
number
kg(lb)
V15 250(3500) 15 22.2(5.87) 27.0(7.05)       11.5(25.3)
V18 140(2000) 17.8 26.7(7.05) 32.0(8.45) A1:8—70(115—    11.5(25.3)1000)
V23 250(3500) 23.0 35.4(9.11) 41.4(10.94) A2:15—140(210—    23.0(50.7)2000)
V38 250(3500) 37.8 56.7(14.98) 68.0(17.96) A3:20—210(500—    23.0(50.7)3000)
V50 250(3500) 51.5 77.2(20.37) A4:20—250(500—
3500) 92.7(24.49)    50.0(110)
V70 250(3500) 69.7 104.5 125.4(33.13)       50.0(121)
Gear Pumps
HGP-1A
HGP-2A
HGP-3A
HOW TO ORDER
HGP-1 1A R 2B F
SERIES NUMBER
HGP-1
HGP-3
-A
1A
3A
SHAFT ROTATING
(VIEW FROM
SHAFTEND)
R: CLOCKWISE
L:Negative hour hand direction
FLANGE TYPE
2B�SAE 2��
SAE 2-BOLT
4BD�DIN 4�� DIN
2-bolt
MOUNTING TYPE
F:FLANGE TYPE
L:FOOT TYPE
HGP-1A Size diagram
SPECIFICATION
Pressure Turn soon Come in and go out a size of
oil   MODEL
Vomit
the
quantity Work Tallest Rate Max Min OUTPUT INPUT
Weight
HGP-1A-F1 1 4500 1000 1.0
HGP-1A-F2 2 4500 1.05
HGP-1A-F3 3 4500 1.15
HGP-1A-F4 4 4500 1.18
HGP-1A-F5 5 3200 1.2
HGP-1A-F6 6 3200 1.3
HGP-1A-F8 7.8 3200
600 PT1/2 PT3/8
1.3
HGP-2A-*2* 2 5000 900 1.63
HGP-2A-*3* 3 5000 850 1.65
HGP-2A-*4* 4 4500 800 1.67
HGP-2A-*6* 6 3500 700 1.69
HGP-2A-*8* 7.5
210
（3000）
250
（3500）
3000 600 1.72
HGP-2A-*9* 9 2500 550 1.75
HGP-2A-
*11* 10.5 2000 500 1.77
HGP-2A-
*12* 12
175
（2500）
210
（3000）
2000 500
1.80
HGP-3A-*6* 6 2.25